The Group’s short-term liquidity is managed actively. Since the financial crisis began, BNP Paribas
significantly extended the average maturity of short-term funding. The Group’s 3-month financing costs
remain below Libor in all currencies. In addition, the Group has 150 billion euros in central bank eligible
collateral, of which 30 billion U.S. dollars are Federal Reserve eligible.

Thanks to the Group’s strong profit generation capacity, the Tier 1 ratio was 11.9% as at 30 June 2011 and
the common equity Tier 1 was 9.6%. The latter was up 0.4pt compared to 31 December 2010. This high
level is due to organic profit generation during the semester, the slight decrease in risk-weighted assets,
which totalled 595 billion euros compared to 601 billion euros as at 31 December 2010, combined with the
effect of the acquisition of the outstanding stake in Findomestic (-10bp). The pro-forma common equity Tier 1
under Basel 2.5(7) was 9.0%.

7 That is to say, calculated in accordance with CRD 3 that will enter into force in Europe on 31 December
2011.

11

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

2Q11 2Q10 2Q11 / 1Q11 2Q11/ 1H11 1H10 1H11 /
€m   2Q10  1Q11   1H10

Revenues 10,981 11,174 -1.7% 11,685 -6.0% 22,666 22,704 -0.2%
Operating Expenses and Dep. -6,602 -6,414 +2.9% -6,728 -1.9% -13,330 -13,010 +2.5%
Gross Operating Income 4,379 4,760 -8.0% 4,957 -11.7% 9,336 9,694 -3.7%
Cost of Risk -1,350 -1,081 +24.9% -919 +46.9% -2,269 -2,418 -6.2%
Operating Income 3,029 3,679 -17.7% 4,038 -25.0% 7,067 7,276 -2.9%
Share of Earnings of Associates 42 26 +61.5% 95 -55.8% 137 94 +45.7%
Other Non Operating Items 197 -29 n.s. -24 n.s. 173 146 +18.5%
Non Operating Items 239 -3 n.s. 71 n.s. 310 240 +29.2%
Pre-Tax Income 3,268 3,676 -11.1% 4,109 -20.5% 7,377 7,516 -1.8%
Corporate Income Tax -956 -1,248 -23.4% -1,175 -18.6% -2,131 -2,436 -12.5%
Net Income Attributable to Minority Interests -184 -323 -43.0% -318 -42.1% -502 -692 -27.5%
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders 2,128 2,105 +1.1% 2,616 -18.7% 4,744 4,388 +8.1%

Cost/Income 60.1% 57.4% +2.7 pt 57.6% +2.5 pt 58.8% 57.3% +1.5 pt

12

2Q11 – RESULTS BY CORE BUSINESSES

Retail

Banking
Investment
Solutions

CIB Operating
Divisions

Corporate
Centre

Group

€m
Revenues 5,946 1,623 2,878 10,447 534 10,981

%Change/2Q10 +1.5% +6.8% +5.7% +3.4% -50.1% -1.7%
%Change/1Q11 -1.1% +1.1% -16.9% -5.7% -11.6% -6.0%

Operating Expenses and Dep. -3,562 -1,114 -1,613 -6,289 -313 -6,602
%Change/2Q10 +1.1% +4.0% +7.6% +3.2% -2.2% +2.9%
%Change/1Q11 +1.1% +0.1% -11.6% -2.6% +16.4% -1.9%

Gross Operating Income 2,384 509 1,265 4,158 221 4,379
%Change/2Q10 +2.1% +13.4% +3.3% +3.7% -70.6% -8.0%
%Change/1Q11 -4.3% +3.5% -22.8% -10.0% -34.0% -11.7%

Cost of Risk -869 -19 23 -865 -485 -1,350
%Change/2Q10 -23.7% n.s. -43.9% -20.9% n.s. +24.9%
%Change/1Q11 -7.2% n.s. n.s. -8.7% n.s. +46.9%

Operating Income 1,515 490 1,288 3,293 -264 3,029
%Change/2Q10 +26.7% +7.9% +1.7% +12.9% n.s. -17.7%
%Change/1Q11 -2.6% -1.4% -20.6% -10.4% n.s. -25.0%

Share of Earnings of Associates 29 -8 13 34 8 42
Other Non Operating Items 6 67 27 100 97 197
Pre-Tax Income 1,550 549 1,328 3,427 -159 3,268

%Change/2Q10 +26.6% +15.6% +2.4% +14.4% n.s. -11.1%
%Change/1Q11 -3.2% +0.5% -18.8% -9.4% n.s. -20.5%

Retail
Banking

Investment
Solutions

CIB Operating
Divisions

Corporate
Centre

Group

€m
Revenues 5,946 1,623 2,878 10,447 534 10,981

2Q10 5,859 1,520 2,724 10,103 1,071 11,174
1Q11 6,014 1,605 3,462 11,081 604 11,685

Operating Expenses and Dep. -3,562 -1,114 -1,613 -6,289 -313 -6,602
2Q10 -3,524 -1,071 -1,499 -6,094 -320 -6,414
1Q11 -3,522 -1,113 -1,824 -6,459 -269 -6,728

Gross Operating Income 2,384 509 1,265 4,158 221 4,379
2Q10 2,335 449 1,225 4,009 751 4,760
1Q11 2,492 492 1,638 4,622 335 4,957

Cost of Risk -869 -19 23 -865 -485 -1,350
2Q10 -1,139 5 41 -1,093 12 -1,081
1Q11 -936 5 -16 -947 28 -919

Operating Income 1,515 490 1,288 3,293 -264 3,029
2Q10 1,196 454 1,266 2,916 763 3,679
1Q11 1,556 497 1,622 3,675 363 4,038

Share of Earnings of Associates 29 -8 13 34 8 42
2Q10 26 19 18 63 -37 26
1Q11 48 35 10 93 2 95

Other Non Operating Items 6 67 27 100 97 197
2Q10 2 2 13 17 -46 -29
1Q11 -2 14 3 15 -39 -24

Pre-Tax Income 1,550 549 1,328 3,427 -159 3,268
2Q10 1,224 475 1,297 2,996 680 3,676
1Q11 1,602 546 1,635 3,783 326 4,109

Corporate Income Tax 0 0 0 0 -956 -956
Net Income Attributable to Minority Interests 0 0 0 0 -184 -184
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders 1,550 549 1,328 3,427 -1,299 2,128

13

1H11 – RESULTS BY CORE BUSINESSES

Retail

Banking
Investment
Solutions

CIB Operating
Divisions

Corporate
Centre

Group

€m
Revenues 11,960 3,228 6,340 21,528 1,138 22,666

%Change/1H10 +2.5% +9.4% -2.6% +1.9% -27.6% -0.2%
Operating Expenses and Dep. -7,084 -2,227 -3,437 -12,748 -582 -13,330

%Change/1H10 +1.9% +6.9% +2.0% +2.8% -4.0% +2.5%
Gross Operating Income 4,876 1,001 2,903 8,780 556 9,336

%Change/1H10 +3.3% +15.3% -7.5% +0.6% -42.4% -3.7%
Cost of Risk -1,805 -14 7 -1,812 -457 -2,269

%Change/1H10 -20.9% n.s. n.s. -26.3% n.s. -6.2%
Operating Income 3,071 987 2,910 6,968 99 7,067

%Change/1H10 +26.0% +13.2% -1.7% +11.1% -90.2% -2.9%
Share of Earnings of Associates 77 27 23 127 10 137
Other Non Operating Items 4 81 30 115 58 173
Pre-Tax Income 3,152 1,095 2,963 7,210 167 7,377

%Change/1H10 +26.0% +16.6% -1.6% +11.8% -84.3% -1.8%
Corporate Income Tax 0 0 0 0 -2,131 -2,131
Net Income Attributable to Minority Interests 0 0 0 0 -502 -502
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders 3,152 1,095 2,963 7,210 -2,466 4,744
Annualised ROE After Tax 13.8%

14

2 August 2011 1

Second Quarter 2011
Results

1

Second quarter 2011 results |   2

Disclaimer

Figures included in this presentation are unaudited. On 21 April 2011, BNP Paribas issued a restatement of its quarterly results
for 2010 reflecting the raising of the consolidation thresholds resulting in the deconsolidation or a change in the consolidation
method used by several entities and in the transfer of businesses between business units. In these restated results, data
pertaining to 2010 results and volumes has been represented as though the transactions had occurred on 1st January 2010.